million total purchase price divided by the average closing price of the common stock on the Nasdaq Capital Market for the three trading days ending on
April 19, 2024 ($0.29) minus a ten percent (10%) discount for the purchase price of $0.26), (iii) three million three hundred thousand (3,300,000) shares
issuable upon exercise of warrants issued at an exercise price of $0.26 per share (the “Warrants”), and (iv) 15,714,286 shares issuable upon conversion
of 500 shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock (the “Series B Preferred Stock”) with each share having a stated value of $1,100 and having an

[...]

(based on a $2.6 million total purchase price divided by the average closing price of the common stock on the Nasdaq Capital Market for the three
trading days ending on April 19, 2024 ($0.29) minus a ten percent (10%) discount for the purchase price of $0.26), (iii) three million three hundred
thousand (3,300,000) shares issuable upon exercise of warrants issued at an exercise price of $0.26 per share and (iv) 15,714,286 shares issuable upon
conversion of 500 shares of Series B Preferred Stock with each share having a stated value of $1,100 and having an assumed conversion price of the